Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Luc Dufour	06/30/2006
X. Daniel Fang	06/30/2006
David J. Wills	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDY Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Six PPG Place	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222-5479	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10553277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412 355-8620 Phone: Email: patents@klng.com Correspondent Name: Bernard G. Pike 535 Smithfield Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030104PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard G. Pike

Total Attachments: 2

source=PI-#1602930-v1-Assignment_030104PCTUS_(208688-1_07_06_2006_10_48_23_AM)#page1.tif

REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0843

500122740

 $source = PI-\#1602930-v1-Assignment_030104 PCTUS_(208688-1_07_06_2006_10_48_23_AM)\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0844

Attorney's Docket No. <u>030104PC</u>	CTUS PATENT		
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application		
	For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors		
ASSIGNMEN	IT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Jean-Luc Dufour (type or print name of inventors)	103 Niblick Court Franklin, TN 37064 Address	France Nationality	
X. Daniel Fang	509 Hodges Ct. Franklin, Tennessee 37067	Australia	
David J. Wills	5111 Stoneleigh Circle Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 U	Inited Kingdom	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
TDY Industries, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1000 Six PPG Place Address		
(a California corporation) Nationality	Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5479	***************************************	
and the successors, assigns and lega	al representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
	(complete one of the following)		
	nterest		
and its territorial possessions	percent (%) interest for th	e United States	
(check the follow	ving box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
	ntries, including all rights to claim priority, in and in the invention entitled: ANTIROTATION TOOL		
and which is found in			
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			

PI-1591014 v1 0215785-1242

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 1 of 2)

(b) 📙	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) 🗌	U.S. provisional application naming the a	bove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label no.:	
	Mailed:	
		l of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below ney to insert below the filing date and application
(d) 🖂	U.S. application no.: 10/553,277	filed on March 2, 2004
(e) 🗌	International application no. PCT /filed on	
(f) 🔲	U.S. patent no.	issued
	A change of address to which maintenance fees is being sent separate.	correspondence is to be sent regarding paten rately.
	(also check (g), if foreign applic	ation(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🛚	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	ign country, including the right to claim priority and, in If for said invention by the above application or any late thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
	NOR hereby covenants that no assignmen rentered into which would conflict with this	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment;
pertinent far may be kno or proceeding representate and enforce	acts and documents relating to said invention own and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will ing related thereto and will promptly execut tives any and all papers, instruments or affi	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which ses thereof.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set	hand and seal this June 30,2006 Date of signing
WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Jean-Luc Du	ofour .	John Lu Derbu 6/30/06
(type name o		Signature of INVENTOR Date
V David Fa		6/30/06
X. Daniel Far		Signature of INVENTOR /Date /
	·	6/20/
David J. Wills (type name of		Signature of HIVENTOR Date
(type name o	or inventor)	Signature of ANVENTOR Date
	☐ Notarization or Leg	alization Page Added.
	witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. na facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use ne	If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be ext page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0846